

06-18-1999



Docket No. 13DV12982

ĒT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101069470

	1010051	7 0	
mes 3.99-99	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ROBERT PROCTOR  EDWARD P. BRILL  RANDALL B. RYDBECK  JOHN W. HANIFY  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ▼ Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ▼ Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address:  Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es)	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 13 If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)  Feb 12, 1999 Feb 12, 1999 No.(s)  A Patent Application No.(s)  09/249,205	Mar 2, 1999 Feb 12, 1999  B. Patent No.(s)	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17  City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45215	8. Deposit account number: 07-0865	
	Customer Number: 006111	THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  RODNEY M. YOUNG Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)  Do Not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 PATENT	ratent and trademark Onice		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GREGORY A. WHITE  dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:  Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345		
Execution Date: Feb 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): $13DV12982$ If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Feb. 12, 1999			
A. Patent Application	B. Patent No.(s)		
No.(s) 09/249,205 Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:  Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17	8. Deposit account number: 07-0865		
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP:45215 Customer number: 006111	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Name of Person Signing	Signature		
Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)			
Do Not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

13DV12982

we,	ROBERT PROCTOR		EDWARD P. BRILL	
	RANDALL B. RYDBECK		JOHN W. HANIFY	
	GREGORY A. WHITE			
of		WEST CHESTER	R, OHIO; SOUTH HAMILTON, MASSACHUSETTS; WEST	
CHESTER, OHIO; AND CINCINNATI. OHIO;				
			v York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right,	
	and interest in and to the imp		THE PARTY OF THE P	
	SHROUD COOLING ASSE	MBLY FOR GAS	TURBINE ENGINE	
			United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and a	
			and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and g from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and	
requ	est any official whose duty it	is to issue patents	, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom	
to sa	aid General Electric Compan	y, or its successor	s or assigns and agree that on request and without further, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or	
			provements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful	
			ue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything	
			gns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection	
for s	aid improvements in all coun		1) 41 <del>26</del>	
	Feb 12	1999 .	Solil Froiting	
			ROBERT PROCTOR	
	Fel- 12	1999	Elind P. B.41	
	1		) EDWARD P, BRILL	
	Mar 2	1999	Tartell 15 Fished	
	7		RANDALL B RYDBECK	
	FEB 12	<b> 19</b> 9 9	home it it makes	
			JOHN W. HANIFY,	
	FEB 12	19T Ŷ	Treasur a. White	
			GREGORY A. WHITE	
<u></u>		19		
Sta	te of OHIO	)		
Co	unty of HAMILTON	ss: )		
	in on	$\mathcal{L}$		
TL		tehn	, 19 99 , before me personally came the	
Th		TOP	•	
to r		ndividual who exec	cuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that for the purposes therein set forth.	
			Marie W. Jehl Notary Public	
			Notary Public	
Pag	ge 1 of 3		•	

Assignment - 5-6 Inventors GEAE (9/97)

MARIE M. FEHL
History Public. State of Oblo
My Lindhiston PAYENT Dec. 2, 199. 9
REEL: 010026 FRAME: 0358

## **ASSIGNMENT**

RECORDED: 03/22/1999

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

PATENT REEL: 010026 FRAME: 0359

13DV12982

State of OHIO	
County of HAMILTON ss	
This 12 nday of Febr	, 19 99 , before me personally came the
above fidilica LD WARD I. DRILL	ated the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that
	Marie M. Jehl Notary Public
	Notary Public
State of MASSACHUSETTS ) ss	MARIE M. FEHL Nothing Public, State of Other My Committee Browns Date 3, 189.9
County of):	My Committee Express Sect 2, 183.9
This 2nd day of	, 19 9 9 1 , before me personally came the
above-named RANDALL B. RYDBECK	
to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will fo	ited the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that
	,,
(seal)	0 40.
	Notary Public
State of OHIO	My commission expires:  Joan L. Poehier
SS	NOTARY PUBLIC
County of HAMILTON ):	My cummittion expires May 21, 2004
This 12 day of Febru	. 19 99 , before me personally came the
to me personally known as the individual who execu he/she executed the same of his/her own free will fo	ited the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that
	Marie M. Tell
State of OHIO )	Notary Public
ss	MARIE M. FEILL
County of HAMILTON ):	MARIE M. FEHL Notice State of City My Connecting Lights and A 1239
This 12 h day of _ febru	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
This /d day of + thru	, 19 99 , before me personally came the
OREGORI II. WIIIL	ted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for	r the purposes therein set forth.
	Marie M. J. 1
Page 2 of 3 Assignment - 5-6 Inventors	Notary Public
GEAE (9/97)	